If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
-----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------

24/00281/NMA	Olympic Stadium Site, PDZ3, Olympic Park, London	Application under section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) for a non-material amendment to planning permission 12/00066/FUM as varied by 16/00062/VAR seeking amendment to the roof plan for the installation of Photovoltaic panels.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	23-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Richard McFerran
24/00300/NMA	Former Piano Factory, Stour Road, Stratford, London, E3 2NT	Application for non-material amendments to the drawings for the fire strategy amendments, the relocation of electricity substation and cycle parking associated with planning permission 22/00267/FUL	c/o Agent	Mr James Bylina, Knight Frank	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	19-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Giselle Ottley
24/00301/NMA	New Northern Parklands, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London, E20	Application made under Section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendments to the Condition NNP.80 to the wording of this condition to	Mr Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	20-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Giselle Ottley

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Re	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		reflect the current and ongoing operation of the parklands in its current and emerging context attached to the planning permission 11/90766/FUMODA granted on 3rd April 2012					
24/00302/NMA	Within The Concourse Of Planning Delivery Zone 2 To The North-East Of Bridge H04	Application under section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) for non-material amendment to planning permission 10/90250/FULODA dated 29th September 2010, seeking amendments to conditions AOL.40, AOL.41, AOL.43, AOL.45, AOL.46 and AOL.48 to reflect the current operational state of the venue.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	20-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas
24/00303/NMA	Olympic Park Planning Delivery Zones 6 And 7	Application under section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendment to condition ELT.24 of planning	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	20-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Re	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		permission 09/90159/FULODA dated 25th August 2009.					
24/00304/NMA	Olympic Park Planning Delivery Zones 1 And 9. The Central Section Of Bridge H08 Crosses The North London Line (London Overground), Lea Curve And Carpenters Road In The London Borough Of Newham	Application under section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendment to Condition 2 of planning permission 08/90045/REMODA dated 18th July 2008.	Craig Roberts, London Legacy Development Corporation	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	20-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00305/NMA	Canalside Mooring, Queens Yard, White Post Lane, LONDON, E9 5EN	Application under section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendment to the Description of Development and vary Condition 3 of planning permission 23/00349/FUL dated 14th December 2023.	Samantha Broadhurst, Citizens Of East Events	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Grant McClements

Agent Name

Application Type Registration Date Decision Level*

Officer Name

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Applicant Name

*Note – The decision level is a provisional recommendation.

Location

Full Development Description

Application Ref

Application Kei	Location	Fuil Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level	Unicer Name
24/00306/ADV	The Turing Building, Stratford Cross, Stratford, London, E20 1HZ	Advertisement consent for the vinyl advertisement around the ground floor of the building (Height: 2.44 metres; Width: 91.65 metres; Depth: 0.01 metres)	IQL Office LP c/o Agent	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Advert (Express Consent)	20-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Hilary Wrenn
24/00307/AOD	12 Mirror Works, Marshgate Lane, Stratford, London, E15 2NH	Submission of details pursuant to condition 47 (Fire Evacuation Lifts) attached to the Full Planning permission 21/00455/FUL dated November 2022	The Mill Propco Ltd c/o Agent	Montagu Evans LLP	Approval of details (conditions)	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Grant McClements
24/00309/106	Marshgate Business Centre, Marshgate Lane, Stratford, London, E15 2NH	Submission of details to discharge Part 2 (Delivery of Publicly Accessible Open Space and Play Areas) of Schedule 4 (Public Realm, Play Space and Access Route) of the S106 Agreement attached to Planning Permission 21/00455/FUL granted on 3rd November 2022.	Simon Marks, Montagu Evans		Section 106 Details	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00311/AOD	Plot MU2, High Street, Stratford, E15 2QQ	Submission of details to partially discharge of Condition 6 (Shopfronts and Signage) of the approved by Reserved	Megan Higgins, Vastint BV UK	Jennie Bean, Supervene Architects	Approval of details (conditions)	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Ap</u>	plication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------	---------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		Matters Approval 19/00392/REM dated 8th July 2020, seeking approval of building entrance signs for buildings Mu2.1, Mu2.2 and Mu2.3.						
24/00312/FUL	0, Flat 1, Central House 32-66, High Street, Stratford, LONDON, E15 2NS	Full planning application for external alterations to create cycle storage.	H Schneck, Mountley Ltd	Tony Allen, Allen Planning Ltd	Full planning application	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00314/AOD	Plot MU2, High Street, Stratford, E15 2QQ	Submission of details to partially discharge Condition 11 (Blue Badge Parking Management Plan) attached to reserved matters planning consent 19/00392/REM dated 8th July 2020.	Aga Zagorska, Vastint UK BV	Taylor Cherrett, Turley	Approval of details (conditions)	21-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00315/ADV	UCL East Development Site, One Pool Street East & Marshgate Plot 1, Queen Elizabeth	Advertisement consent for the Illumination UCL Large Letters, High level on West Tower (H:1520mm x W:467mm x D:125mm) and Illumination UCL Large Letters, High level on Wast Tower (H:1415mm x	University College London c/o Agent	Phil Wright, Deloitte LLP	Advert (Express Consent)	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Hilary Wrenn

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application R	f <u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
---------------	-------------------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

	Olympic Park,	W:4365mm x D:125mm) at						
	Stratford, London							
	,	Illumination UCL Large Letters						
		– High Level on the North						
		Elevation (H:9000mm x						
		W:2920mm x D:200mm),						
		illumination UCL Large Letters						
		– High Level South Elevation						
		(H:9000mm x W:2920mm x						
		D:200mm), University College						
		London Letters - Mid Level						
		North Elevation (H:4660mm x						
		W:7375mm x D:50mm) and						
		University College London						
		Letters - Mid Level North						
		Elevation (H:4660mm x						
		W:7375mm x D:50mm) at						
		Marshgate Plot 1						
24/00318/AOD	Land at Legacy	Submission of details pursuant	Bellway Homes	George Daniel,	Approval of	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Modupeola
	Wharf (Phase 2),	to Condition 10 (Surface Water	Ltd (Thames	Savills	details		the Director of	Aleshinloye
	Barbers Road,	Drainage) of planning	Gateway) c/o		(conditions)		PPDT	
	Pudding Mill,	permission 21/00395/FUL	Agent					
	London, E15 2PW	dated 28th November 2022 in						
		so far as it relates to the						

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application F	<u>ef</u> <u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
---------------	---------------------------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		approved development at Land at Legacy Wharf (Phase 2).						
24/00319/AOD	Plot S3, Zone 2 Stratford City, Westfield Avenue, London, Stratford	Approval of details pursuant to condition A5 (Temporary Construction Accommodation) of planning permission 10/90641/EXTODA, in so far as it relates to temporary accommodation on Plot S3 of Zone 2	IQL Office (GP) Limited c/o Agent	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Approval of details (conditions)	23-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Nikita Gleeson
24/00320/PRL HE	63, Wise Road, Stratford, LONDON, E15 2TG	Prior Approval for the construction of a single-story rear extension (Length: 6.00 meters x Height: 3.65 meters x Eaves: 3.00 meters)	Sharif Uddin	Cityscape PA	Prior Approval of a Proposed Larger Home Extension	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
24/00321/NMA	Site known as Hackney Wick Central comprising land to the, north and south of (although excluding), Hackney Wick Overground Station; bounded	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendment to amend the description of development, conditions 1, 13 and 63, appendix 3 and the land use parameter plans of Planning permission 16/00166/OUT dated 18 March	Coldpark Limited c/o Agent	Tim Gaskell, CMA Planning	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Josh Hackner

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Ap</u>	plication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------	---------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

	to the east by the Lee, Navigation, to the south by Rothbury Road, to the west by Hepscott Road, Wallis Road and	2019 as a result of the proposed hotel led mixed use development at 57 Berkshire Road (Plot A of the HWCMP)						
24/00322/NMA	Marshgate Business Centre, Marshgate Lane, Stratford, London, E15 2NH	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), seeking non- material amendment to Planning Permission 21/00455/FUL dated 3rd November 2022 to Condition 28 (BREEAM) from Excellent to Very Good	The Mill Propco LLP, c/o Agent	Miss Tiahna Joshi, Montagu Evans	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	23-Aug-2024	Approve	Grant McClements
24/00323/NMA	East Wick Phase 2, Development Parcel 5.6, Planning Delivery Zone 5, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, London	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), seeking non- material amendment to Planning Permission 20/00482/REM dated 20 October 2021 (as amended by 22/00337/NMA 28 September	East Wick and Sweetwater Projects Ltd c/o Agent	Jessica Leane, Quod	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	22-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Josh Hackner

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application F	<u>ef</u> <u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
---------------	---------------------------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		2022) relating to design and layout changes relating to development blocks 5.6A and 5.6B.						
24/00324/NMA	Land Within the Olympic Park And Land At Pudding Mill Lane, Land At Bridgewater Road And Land At Rick Roberts Way	Application under Section 96A of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking non- material amendment to Condition LCS0.136 (Monitoring Post Occupancy) of the Legacy Communities Scheme (LCS) outline planning permission (ref: 11/90621/OUTODA) as varied by 14/00036/VAR, 17/00236/VAR and 18/00471/VAR.	Nigel Dexter, London Legacy Development Corporation		Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	27-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00325/AOD	Land known as E48 Bridge on Bridgewater, E48 Bridge, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, Stratford, London, E20 1HZ	Submission of details to discharge Condition 16 (Surface Water Drainage) of planning permission 21/00407/FUL dated 15 August 2022, as varied by 24/00035/VAR dated 19th July 2024.	Stratford East London Partners LLP, C/O Agent	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Approval of details (conditions)	27-Aug-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Nikita Gleeson

Full Development Description Applicant Name Acent Name Application Type Desidentian Data Desident Loval* Officer Name

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

*Note – The decision level is a provisional recommendation.

Leastian

Analisation Def

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00326/AOD	Land known as	Submission of details to	Stratford East	Matthew Eyre,	Approval of	27-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Nikita
	E48 Bridge on	discharge Condition 12	London	Quod	details		the Director of	Gleeson
	Bridgewater, E48	(Contamination assessment,	Partners LLP,		(conditions)		PPDT	
	Bridge, Queen	remediation strategy and	C/o Agent					
	Elizabeth	methodology) of planning						
	Olympic Park,	permission 21/00407/FUL						
	Stratford, London	dated 15 August 2022, as						
		varied by 24/00035/VAR dated						
		19th July 2024.						
24/00327/FUL	Land adjacent	Full Planning Application for	East Village	Jack Bell	Full planning	28-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	Anthems Way,	the erection of a temporary	Management		application		the Director of	Mohammed
	Queen Elizabeth	site compound including	Ltd, c/o Agent				PPDT	
	Olympic Park,	welfare facilities, storage and						
	East Village,	office space at Site 2 (Anthems						
	London, E20 2ST	Way).						
24/00329/FUL	Mirabelle	Full Planning Application for	East Village	Jack Bell	Full planning	29-Aug-2024	Delegated to	Patrick Tse
	Gardens, East	the erection of a temporary	Management		application		the Director of	
	Village, London,	site compound including	Ltd, c/o Agent				PPDT	
	E20 1BX	welfare facilities, storage and						
		office space at Site 1 (Mirabelle						
		Gardens)						
24/00339/106	Olympic Stadium,	Submission of details pursuant	Andrew		Section 106	27-Aug-2024	Approve	Richard
	Queen Elizabeth	to Schedule 1, paragraph 2.2.9	Tesseyman,		Details			McFerran
	Olympic Park,	(i) (Non-Event Day Travel	LLDC					
	Stratford, E15	Surveys) of the Section 106						
	2NQ	Agreement associated with						

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
-----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------

planning permission				
20/00060/VAR dated 12	July			
2022				